BADEN ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Regular Meeting

June 24, 2024

Call to order

The meeting was called to order on Monday, June 24, 2024 at 9:01 am by Mrs. Karwoski.

Roll Call

Present: Excused:
Charles A. Camp

Marta Karwoski
Connie Mabin
John Silbert
Roylin Petties =
Tom Ward

Doug Sharp

Pledge of Allegiance
Motion to Adopt Agenda

Motion: Mr. Silbert
Seconded: Ms. Mabin
Discussion:

Passed unanimously

Recommend that the Board approve the 2024-2025 Regular Board Meetings and Working Session Dates.

Board Meetings

Monday, July 15, 2024
Monday, August 19, 2024
Monday, September 16, 2024
Monday, October 21, 2024
Monday, November 18, 2024
Monday, December 16, 2024
Monday, January 27, 2025
Monday, February 24, 2025
Monday, March 17, 2025
Monday, April 21, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025
Monday, June 16, 2025

Working Meetings

Wednesday, July 10, 2024
Wednesday. August 14, 2024
Wednesday, September 11, 2024
Wednesday, October 9, 2024
Wednesday, November 13, 2024
Wednesday, December 11, 2024
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Wednesday, January 22, 2025
Wednesday, February 19, 2025
Wednesday, March 12, 2025
Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Motion: Mr. Petties
Seconded: Ms. Mabin
Discussion:

Passed unanimously

Public Comment — None

Correspondence — None

Recommend that the Board approve the Tuition Reimbursement Policy.

Motion: Mr. Petties
Second: Mr. Silbert
Discussion:

Passed unanimously

Board Member Questions & Comments:

Date of next Board Meeting is July 15, 2024 at 6pm

Adjourn at 9:10 am

Motion: Mr. Silbert
Second: Ms. Mabin
Discussion:

Passed: Unanimously

Signed by: CY\.QM W\.@J}pﬂ/‘\

Mrs. Chelsea Mason

Secretary



